## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Joint Tenants

FIRST AMERIC



Doc#: 0514020090

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/20/2005 10:41 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTORS August Pribyl, Priscilla Pribyl and Kristin Pribyl of the County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and ther good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to Miguel Perez and Juanita Perez, as joint tenants, 2304 W. 138th Street, Blue Island, IL 60406 of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

## Legal Description:

LOTS 28 AND 29 IN BLOCK 11 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDRY LINE AND NORTH OF THE SOUTH 15.56 CHAINS THEREOF IN TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

## THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, Private, public and vility easements and roads and highways, General taxes for the year 2004 and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the years

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as joint tenants forever.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 28-12-210-042-0000, 28-12-210-041-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 14440 Blaine Avenue, Posen, IL 60469

Dated this

day of

May

\_ , 20 05

August Prife

Priscilla Priby

514020090 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	Cook	SS.	1.7 1.48 1.48 1.48 1.48 1.48 1.48 1.48 1.48
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public Pribyl and Kristin Pribyl personally known appeared before me this day in person, and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes the	acknowledged that they serein set forth, including the	signed, sealed and delivered the s he release and waiver of the right	aid instrument as their free ar of homestead.
Given under my hand and official seal, this	da da	ay of <u>May</u> ,	20
OFFICIA GNDA A NOTARY PUREC S MY COMMISS TO Y	WERER 5	Synd awn	(Notary Public
Prepared by: Nick Valadez Attorney At Law 15331 Close Ave. St Oak Forest, IL 604	alto A	Soor -	
Mail To: See below	COUNTY 1	UE STAND	AL ESTATE ANSFER TAX 010250
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Miguel Perez and Juanita Perez 14440 Blaine Avenue Posen, IL 60469		FP FP	103028
	STATE TA	MW.16.05	ESTATE FER TAX